ADC0844/ADC0848
8-Bit µP Compatible A/D Converters with Multiplexer
Options
General Description
The ADC0844 and ADC0848 are CMOS 8-bit successive
approximation A/D converters with versatile analog input
multiplexers. The 4-channel or 8-channel multiplexers can
be software configured for single-ended, differential or

© 2001 National Semiconductor Corporation DS005016 www.national.com
Block and Connection Diagrams (Continued)
Ordering Information
Temperature Total Unadjusted Error MUX Package
Range ±1⁄2 LSB ±1 LSB Channels Outline
ADC0844CCN 4 N20A
0˚C to +70˚C Molded Dip
ADC0848BCN 8 N24C
ADC0848CCN Molded Dip
−40˚C to +85˚C
ADC0844BCJ 4 J20A
ADC0844CCJ Cerdip
ADC0848BCV 8 V28A
ADC0848CCV Molded Chip Carrier
Molded Chip Carrier Package
DS005016-29
Top View
See Ordering Information